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  221113 Taxation Accountant                  8  
  

6  
  

10   < 5   < 5               < 5      

  221213 External Auditor                  7   < 5  
  

5     < 5     < 5           < 5     < 5  
  221214 Internal Auditor  < 5                     < 5        
  222299 Financial Dealers nec  < 5                            
  222311 Financial Investment Adviser  < 5     < 5               < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5    
  223112 Recruitment Consultant    < 5   < 5     < 5                    
  224111 Actuary    < 5                         < 5  
  224112 Mathematician  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5               < 5      
  224113 Statistician  < 5   < 5   < 5                   < 5      
  224213 Health Information Manager      < 5       < 5         < 5   < 5        
  224311 Economist    < 5   < 5     < 5                    
  224511 Land Economist  < 5                            
  224512 Valuer    < 5   < 5                        
  224711 Management Consultant  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  
224999 Information and Organisation 
Professionals nec    < 5                   < 5        

  225113 Marketing Specialist 
  

11  
  

5  
  

10     < 5                    
  225211 ICT Account Manager      < 5                   < 5      
  225311 Public Relations Professional    < 5   < 5                        

  232111 Architect  < 5   < 5  
  

5     < 5               < 5     < 5  
  232112 Landscape Architect    < 5   < 5     < 5                    
  232212 Surveyor                      < 5   < 5      
  232213 Cartographer                      < 5        
  232214 Other Spatial Scientist  < 5   < 5     < 5                      
  232312 Industrial Designer      < 5                        
  232411 Graphic Designer  < 5   < 5   < 5                       < 5  
  232412 Illustrator      < 5                        
  232414 Web Designer  < 5                            
  232511 Interior Designer      < 5                        
  232611 Urban and Regional Planner      < 5                       < 5  

  233111 Chemical Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5           < 5  
  

13  
  

9                   5   < 5  
  233112 Materials Engineer  < 5     < 5     < 5             < 5   < 5      

  233211 Civil Engineer 
  

17  
  

15  
  

19   < 5  
  

5  
  

14   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

36  
  

31                 11  
  

32  
  233212 Geotechnical Engineer    < 5                     < 5      

  233213 Quantity Surveyor  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5  
  

5   < 5         < 5   < 5     < 5  
  233214 Structural Engineer    < 5   < 5       < 5         < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5  
  233215 Transport Engineer    < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5     < 5      

  233311 Electrical Engineer                  6  
  

7  
  

9   < 5  
  

8       < 5     < 5  
  

17  
  

16                 10  
  

8  

  233411 Electronics Engineer                  6   < 5  
  

6   < 5  
  

6       < 5      
  

13  
  

6   < 5  
  

11  
  233511 Industrial Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5     < 5         < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  233513 Production or Plant Engineer  < 5     < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5      
  

7   < 5   < 5  
  

6  

  
233611 Mining Engineer (excluding 
Petroleum)  < 5         < 5             < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  233612 Petroleum Engineer    < 5                   < 5   < 5     < 5  
  233911 Aeronautical Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5     < 5   < 5              
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  233912 Agricultural Engineer                    < 5         < 5  

  233913 Biomedical Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5    
  

6  

  233914 Engineering Technologist 
  

33  
  

32  
  

44   < 5  
  

45  
  

48  
  

9   < 5    
  

14  
  

89  
  

35                   9  
  

9  
  233915 Environmental Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5           < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  
233916 Naval Architect (Aus) / Marine 
Designer (NZ)  < 5                            

  233999 Engineering Professionals nec  < 5           < 5         < 5  
  

5  
  

5   < 5    

  234111 Agricultural Consultant  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

6   < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5        

  234112 Agricultural Scientist                  5   < 5   < 5  
  

6   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5       < 5  

  
234113 Forester (Aus) / Forest 
Scientist (NZ)  < 5                            

  234211 Chemist  < 5   < 5   < 5         < 5                
  234212 Food Technologist      < 5   < 5   < 5             < 5       < 5  
  234312 Environmental Consultant                    < 5     < 5      

  
234313 Environmental Research 
Scientist      < 5                        

  234399 Environmental Scientists nec                            < 5  
  234411 Geologist                        < 5   < 5   < 5  
  234511 Life Scientist (General)  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  234513 Biochemist              < 5         < 5     < 5   < 5  
  234514 Biotechnologist        < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5        
  234516 Marine Biologist    < 5                          
  234517 Microbiologist  < 5           < 5       < 5     < 5        
  234599 Life Scientists nec  < 5   < 5         < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist  < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

11  
  

5   < 5  
  

9  
  

5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  234711 Veterinarian    < 5   < 5                        
  234912 Metallurgist                        < 5      
  234913 Meteorologist  < 5   < 5             < 5              

  
234999 Natural and Physical Science 
Professionals nec                    < 5          

  
241111 Early Childhood (Pre-primary 
School) Teacher 

  
11  

  
7  

  
5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5             < 5  

  241213 Primary School Teacher  < 5                           < 5  

  
241311 Middle School Teacher (Aus) / 
Intermediate School Teacher (NZ)      < 5                        

  241411 Secondary School Teacher  < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5             < 5     < 5  

  242111 University Lecturer    < 5  
  

8   < 5                      
  249111 Education Adviser    < 5                          

  
249214 Music Teacher (Private 
Tuition)    < 5                          

  
249299 Private Tutors and Teachers 
nec      < 5                       < 5  

  
249311 Teacher of English to 
Speakers of Other Languages    < 5   < 5     < 5                    

  251111 Dietitian    < 5       < 5           < 5     < 5      
  251112 Nutritionist                    < 5          

  
251211 Medical Diagnostic 
Radiographer  < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5         < 5     < 5    

  251212 Medical Radiation Therapist                        < 5      
  251213 Nuclear Medicine Technologist                < 5              
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  251214 Sonographer  < 5                 < 5            

  
251312 Occupational Health and 
Safety Adviser    < 5      

  
6   < 5       < 5   < 5          

  251411 Optometrist  < 5   < 5     < 5                      
  251412 Orthoptist          < 5                    
  251511 Hospital Pharmacist    < 5           < 5         < 5   < 5   < 5    
  251512 Industrial Pharmacist  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5             < 5     < 5    

  251513 Retail Pharmacist                  8   < 5  
  

11  
  

11  
  

12  
  

12  
  

10   < 5  
  

5   < 5  
  

6   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  251911 Health Promotion Officer  < 5     < 5           < 5              
  252111 Chiropractor        < 5     < 5         < 5   < 5     < 5    
  252211 Acupuncturist  < 5                            

  
252299 Complementary Health 
Therapists nec      < 5                        

  252312 Dentist                          < 5    

  252411 Occupational Therapist  < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

6   < 5  
  

7  
  

6   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  252511 Physiotherapist 
  

11  
  

6  
  

8  
  

10  
  

16  
  

11  
  

11   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  252611 Podiatrist  < 5     < 5     < 5         < 5            
  252711 Audiologist      < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5     < 5  

  
252712 Speech Pathologist (Aus) / 
Speech Language Therapist (NZ)    < 5   < 5  

  
5   < 5    

  
5   < 5     < 5       < 5   < 5  

  
253311 Specialist Physician (General 
Medicine)        < 5         < 5       < 5        

  253312 Cardiologist    < 5       < 5                    
  253316 Gastroenterologist          < 5                    
  253317 Intensive Care Specialist            < 5               < 5    
  253321 Paediatrician                            < 5  
  253324 Thoracic Medicine Specialist    < 5                          
  253399 Specialist Physicians nec                  < 5            
  253511 Surgeon (General)                < 5              
  253518 Urologist        < 5                      

  
253912 Emergency Medicine 
Specialist          < 5   < 5       < 5            

  
253913 Obstetrician and 
Gynaecologist          < 5   < 5                  

  253914 Ophthalmologist      < 5       < 5                  

  
253917 Diagnostic and Interventional 
Radiologist                      < 5        

  254411 Nurse Practitioner    < 5     < 5     < 5                  

  
254413 Registered Nurse (Child and 
Family Health)    < 5       < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5            

  
254414 Registered Nurse (Community 
Health)    < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5  

  
254417 Registered Nurse (Disability 
and Rehabilitation)      < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5         < 5  

  
254421 Registered Nurse (Medical 
Practice)     

  
7   < 5   < 5  

  
12  

  
6   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5      

  254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)  < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

9  
  

14  
  

6  
  

7  
  

6   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

5                   5   < 5  
  254425 Registered Nurse (Paediatrics)      < 5     < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5  

  261111 ICT Business Analyst 
  

21  
  

24  
  

21   < 5   < 5                           6  
  

29  
  

47                 35  
  

13  

  261112 Systems Analyst                  5  
  

10  
  

9     < 5   < 5         < 5  
  

7  
  

16                 16  
  

7  
  261211 Multimedia Specialist      < 5                        
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  261212 Web Developer 
  

10  
  

5   < 5   < 5                      

  261311 Analyst Programmer                  8   < 5  
  

8     < 5            
  

5  
  

11                   9  
  

5  

  261314 Software Tester    < 5   < 5                 < 5  
  

8   < 5    

  
261399 Software and Applications 
Programmers nec      < 5                   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  262111 Database Administrator                        < 5   < 5    

  262112 ICT Security Specialist                  7  
  

7  
  

5                
  

11  
  

18                   8  
  

6  

  262113 Systems Administrator    < 5   < 5         < 5       < 5   < 5  
  

7   < 5    

  
263111 Computer Network and 
Systems Engineer                  7  

  
9  

  
5           < 5      

  
10  

  
12                 12  

  
7  

  263112 Network Administrator  < 5     < 5                   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  263113 Network Analyst  < 5                            
  263212 ICT Support Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5                     < 5    
  263213 ICT Systems Test Engineer    < 5   < 5                     < 5    

  263311 Telecommunications Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5                
  

7   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  
263312 Telecommunications Network 
Engineer                        < 5      

  271311 Solicitor                  6  
  

5  
  

5     < 5     < 5           < 5     < 5  
  272314 Psychotherapist                            < 5  

  272399 Psychologists nec  < 5     < 5   < 5     < 5  
  

6   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5      
  272412 Interpreter    < 5   < 5       < 5                  
  272499 Social Professionals nec    < 5           < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5     < 5    

  272613 Welfare Worker  < 5    
  

8  
  

15  
  

10   < 5  
  

10   < 5  
  

7   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  311211 Anaesthetic Technician        < 5                      
  311213 Medical Laboratory Technician  < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5     < 5        
  311215 Pharmacy Technician  < 5     < 5     < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5    
  311299 Medical Technicians nec  < 5                 < 5       < 5      
  311312 Meat Inspector        < 5           < 5            
  311411 Chemistry Technician  < 5                     < 5   < 5     < 5  
  311412 Earth Science Technician                    < 5          
  311413 Life Science Technician  < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5             < 5      
  312111 Architectural Draftsperson      < 5     < 5                    

  312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson  < 5                   < 5   < 5  
  

5   < 5   < 5  
  312212 Civil Engineering Technician                      < 5        

  
312311 Electrical Engineering 
Draftsperson                        < 5   < 5   < 5  

  
312312 Electrical Engineering 
Technician      < 5                       < 5  

  
312912 Metallurgical or Materials 
Technician          < 5                    

  
313211 Radiocommunications 
Technician                          < 5    

  
313213 Telecommunications Network 
Planner                        < 5      

  
313214 Telecommunications Technical 
Officer or Technologist                          < 5    

  321111 Automotive Electrician    < 5                          

  321211 Motor Mechanic (General)  < 5  
  

16  
  

7   < 5   < 5                    
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225311 Public Relations 
Professional  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  232111 Architect    < 5   < 5                        
  232112 Landscape Architect      < 5                        
  232212 Surveyor  < 5                     < 5        
  232214 Other Spatial Scientist                            < 5  
  232411 Graphic Designer  < 5   < 5   < 5                        
  232412 Illustrator  < 5                            
  232414 Web Designer    < 5   < 5                        
  232511 Interior Designer    < 5                          
  233111 Chemical Engineer  < 5     < 5                        

  233211 Civil Engineer  < 5  
  

10  
  

5       < 5         < 5         < 5  
  233212 Geotechnical Engineer    < 5                   < 5        
  233213 Quantity Surveyor  < 5   < 5   < 5                   < 5     < 5  
  233214 Structural Engineer  < 5   < 5                          
  233215 Transport Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5                        
  233311 Electrical Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5               < 5   < 5        
  233411 Electronics Engineer                      < 5        
  233511 Industrial Engineer    < 5                          

  
233513 Production or Plant 
Engineer  < 5                            

  233912 Agricultural Engineer    < 5                          

  233914 Engineering Technologist 
  

10  
  

6  
  

7     < 5     < 5         < 5   < 5      
  233915 Environmental Engineer    < 5                          

  
233999 Engineering Professionals 
nec      < 5                        

  234111 Agricultural Consultant  < 5     < 5                        
  234112 Agricultural Scientist  < 5   < 5   < 5                        
  234312 Environmental Consultant    < 5                          
  234411 Geologist                        < 5      
  234511 Life Scientist (General)    < 5                          
  234599 Life Scientists nec  < 5       < 5                      

  
234611 Medical Laboratory 
Scientist  < 5   < 5   < 5             < 5     < 5       < 5  

  234711 Veterinarian      < 5                        
  234914 Physicist  < 5                            

  
241111 Early Childhood (Pre-
primary School) Teacher  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  241213 Primary School Teacher  < 5   < 5                          
  241411 Secondary School Teacher  < 5   < 5                          
  241511 Special Needs Teacher  < 5                            
  242111 University Lecturer                            < 5  

  
249311 Teacher of English to 
Speakers of Other Languages  < 5                            

  251111 Dietitian  < 5                 < 5       < 5      

  
251211 Medical Diagnostic 
Radiographer  < 5     < 5                       < 5  

  251214 Sonographer            < 5           < 5       < 5  

  
251312 Occupational Health and 
Safety Adviser  < 5   < 5               < 5           < 5  

  251513 Retail Pharmacist  < 5                 < 5     < 5       < 5  
  252111 Chiropractor    < 5               < 5   < 5   < 5        
  252112 Osteopath    < 5                          

  252411 Occupational Therapist 
  

5   < 5     < 5     < 5         < 5   < 5     < 5  
  

6  
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  252511 Physiotherapist  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5           < 5           < 5  
  252711 Audiologist  < 5   < 5   < 5               < 5          

  
252712 Speech Pathologist (Aus) / 
Speech Language Therapist (NZ)  < 5                   < 5   < 5        

  
254413 Registered Nurse (Child 
and Family Health)                    < 5         < 5  

  
254414 Registered Nurse 
(Community Health)  < 5   < 5                         < 5  

  
254417 Registered Nurse 
(Disability and Rehabilitation)    < 5               < 5   < 5          

  
254421 Registered Nurse (Medical 
Practice)                            < 5  

  254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical)  < 5     < 5               < 5          

  
254425 Registered Nurse 
(Paediatrics)    < 5                          

  261111 ICT Business Analyst  < 5  
  

15   < 5               < 5   < 5   < 5      

  261112 Systems Analyst  < 5  
  

10   < 5                   < 5      
  261212 Web Developer  < 5     < 5                        
  261311 Analyst Programmer  < 5   < 5                     < 5     < 5  
  261314 Software Tester      < 5                 < 5        
  262111 Database Administrator  < 5   < 5                          
  262112 ICT Security Specialist  < 5   < 5   < 5                        
  262113 Systems Administrator    < 5   < 5                 < 5        

  
263111 Computer Network and 
Systems Engineer 

  
5   < 5                          

  263212 ICT Support Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  
263312 Telecommunications 
Network Engineer  < 5   < 5                          

  
271299 Judicial and Other Legal 
Professionals nec    < 5   < 5                        

  271311 Solicitor  < 5   < 5                          
  272311 Clinical Psychologist                    < 5          
  272399 Psychologists nec  < 5                            
  272412 Interpreter  < 5                            
  272499 Social Professionals nec    < 5                     < 5      
  272613 Welfare Worker      < 5         < 5     < 5       < 5      

  
311213 Medical Laboratory 
Technician      < 5   < 5                      

  311299 Medical Technicians nec                      < 5        
  311411 Chemistry Technician  < 5                            
  311499 Science Technicians nec      < 5                        

  
312211 Civil Engineering 
Draftsperson  < 5   < 5                   < 5        

  
312212 Civil Engineering 
Technician                      < 5        

  
312312 Electrical Engineering 
Technician    < 5   < 5                   < 5      

  321111 Automotive Electrician    < 5                          

  321211 Motor Mechanic (General)  < 5  
  

9   < 5                        
  322311 Metal Fabricator  < 5     < 5                       < 5  

  
322313 Welder (First Class) (Aus) / 
Welder (NZ)    < 5                          

  323211 Fitter (General) 
  

5   < 5   < 5                     < 5    

  
323214 Metal Machinist (First 
Class)    < 5   < 5                        

  323412 Toolmaker    < 5                          
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  224511 Land Economist    < 5                          

  
224711 Management 
Consultant  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5                    

  232111 Architect  < 5  
  

9   < 5                        
  232112 Landscape Architect  < 5   < 5                          
  232212 Surveyor    < 5                          

  
232214 Other Spatial 
Scientist    < 5   < 5                        

  233111 Chemical Engineer 
  

5  
  

6  
  

5   < 5   < 5             < 5       < 5  
  233112 Materials Engineer    < 5   < 5                       < 5  

  233211 Civil Engineer 
  

21  
  

32  
  

18   < 5   < 5  
  

14   < 5  
  

5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5  

  
233212 Geotechnical 
Engineer                < 5              

  233213 Quantity Surveyor 
  

8  
  

6  
  

7     < 5   < 5    
  

5             < 5  
  233214 Structural Engineer  < 5   < 5         < 5   < 5       < 5          

  233311 Electrical Engineer 
  

7  
  

27  
  

12   < 5   < 5         < 5                            8  

  233411 Electronics Engineer 
  

7  
  

18  
  

17   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5     < 5     < 5                      5  
  233511 Industrial Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5     < 5             < 5  

  
233513 Production or Plant 
Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5     < 5   < 5     < 5         < 5  

  
233611 Mining Engineer 
(excluding Petroleum)    < 5   < 5     < 5                    

  233612 Petroleum Engineer      < 5     < 5       < 5              

  
233911 Aeronautical 
Engineer              < 5     < 5            

  233912 Agricultural Engineer  < 5     < 5                        
  233913 Biomedical Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5                

  
233914 Engineering 
Technologist 

  
8  

  
11  

  
12     < 5  

  
5   < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5     < 5  

  
233915 Environmental 
Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  
233916 Naval Architect (Aus) 
/ Marine Designer (NZ)      < 5                        

  
233999 Engineering 
Professionals nec          < 5                    

  
234111 Agricultural 
Consultant      < 5           < 5     < 5          

  234112 Agricultural Scientist      < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5   < 5            

  
234113 Forester (Aus) / 
Forest Scientist (NZ)      < 5                        

  234211 Chemist  < 5                            

  234212 Food Technologist        < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  
  

5   < 5            

  
234312 Environmental 
Consultant    < 5                         < 5  

  
234399 Environmental 
Scientists nec      < 5                        

  
234511 Life Scientist 
(General)     

  
8   < 5   < 5   < 5                  

  234513 Biochemist          < 5         < 5     < 5        
  234514 Biotechnologist        < 5       < 5     < 5       < 5      
  234599 Life Scientists nec    < 5     < 5   < 5       < 5              

  
234611 Medical Laboratory 
Scientist    < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5  

  
6    

  
7  

  
5  

  
29                   8  

  
10   < 5  

  234711 Veterinarian  < 5   < 5                          
  234914 Physicist    < 5                          
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241111 Early Childhood (Pre-
primary School) Teacher 

  
5  

  
6   < 5       < 5                  

  
241411 Secondary School 
Teacher 

  
8  

  
8   < 5     < 5   < 5           < 5       < 5  

  
241511 Special Needs 
Teacher              < 5                

  242111 University Lecturer   
  

8  
  

5                       < 5  

  
251211 Medical Diagnostic 
Radiographer  < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5         < 5      

  251411 Optometrist      < 5   < 5                      

  
251912 Orthotist or 
Prosthetist          < 5                    

  252111 Chiropractor  < 5                            
  252112 Osteopath    < 5                          

  
252411 Occupational 
Therapist    < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5        

  252511 Physiotherapist 
  

6   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5          
  252711 Audiologist  < 5       < 5                      

  

252712 Speech Pathologist 
(Aus) / Speech Language 
Therapist (NZ)    < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5                    

  
253311 Specialist Physician 
(General Medicine)      < 5         < 5                

  253312 Cardiologist    < 5           < 5           < 5      

  
253317 Intensive Care 
Specialist        < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5        

  
253399 Specialist Physicians 
nec            < 5     < 5       < 5        

  
253912 Emergency Medicine 
Specialist    < 5       < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5                     5     < 5    

  
253913 Obstetrician and 
Gynaecologist      < 5                 < 5        

  
253917 Diagnostic and 
Interventional Radiologist        < 5             < 5   < 5        

  
254413 Registered Nurse 
(Child and Family Health)              < 5         < 5        

  
254414 Registered Nurse 
(Community Health)    < 5               < 5   < 5          

  
254416 Registered Nurse 
(Developmental Disability)    < 5                          

  
254417 Registered Nurse 
(Disability and Rehabilitation)              < 5   < 5              

  
254421 Registered Nurse 
(Medical Practice)    < 5   < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5            

  
254424 Registered Nurse 
(Surgical)      < 5     < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5       < 5        

  
254425 Registered Nurse 
(Paediatrics)    < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5               < 5  

  261111 ICT Business Analyst 
  

16  
  

49  
  

37   < 5  
  

6         < 5   < 5   < 5                      32  

  261112 Systems Analyst 
  

5  
  

18  
  

15   < 5   < 5                                    5  
  261211 Multimedia Specialist    < 5                          

  261311 Analyst Programmer 
  

8  
  

29  
  

20   < 5   < 5           < 5                        10  
  261314 Software Tester      < 5                        

  

261399 Software and 
Applications Programmers 
nec    < 5  

  
7     < 5                   < 5  

  
262112 ICT Security 
Specialist 

  
30  

  
54  

  
42   < 5  

  
5     < 5   < 5     < 5                        20  
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  233112 Materials Engineer  < 5   < 5                          

  233211 Civil Engineer 
  

8  
  

11  
  

5                   < 5      

  233213 Quantity Surveyor  < 5  
  

5                          
  233214 Structural Engineer  < 5   < 5                          

  233311 Electrical Engineer 
  

7  
  

9   < 5                        

  233411 Electronics Engineer  < 5  
  

5   < 5                        
  233511 Industrial Engineer    < 5   < 5               < 5          

  
233513 Production or Plant 
Engineer  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  233612 Petroleum Engineer    < 5                          

  
233914 Engineering 
Technologist 

  
6  

  
7  

  
5         < 5       < 5          

  
233915 Environmental 
Engineer  < 5                            

  
234111 Agricultural 
Consultant  < 5     < 5                        

  
234113 Forester (Aus) / 
Forest Scientist (NZ)    < 5                          

  
234511 Life Scientist 
(General)    < 5                          

  234599 Life Scientists nec    < 5   < 5                        

  
234611 Medical Laboratory 
Scientist  < 5                     < 5        

  234711 Veterinarian  < 5   < 5                          

  
241111 Early Childhood (Pre-
primary School) Teacher  < 5   < 5   < 5                        

  
241411 Secondary School 
Teacher 

  
6  

  
5   < 5                        

  242111 University Lecturer   
  

5                          

  
251211 Medical Diagnostic 
Radiographer    < 5           < 5                

  
251212 Medical Radiation 
Therapist      < 5                        

  
252411 Occupational 
Therapist  < 5                            

  252511 Physiotherapist  < 5   < 5   < 5                        
  252711 Audiologist        < 5                      
  253511 Surgeon (General)        < 5                      

  
254413 Registered Nurse 
(Child and Family Health)  < 5                            

  
254424 Registered Nurse 
(Surgical)    < 5               < 5            

  
254425 Registered Nurse 
(Paediatrics)  < 5   < 5   < 5   < 5                      

  261111 ICT Business Analyst 
  

12  
  

13  
  

5                       < 5  
  261112 Systems Analyst  < 5   < 5   < 5                 < 5   < 5      

  261311 Analyst Programmer 
  

10  
  

14   < 5                   < 5      

  

261399 Software and 
Applications Programmers 
nec      < 5                        

  
262112 ICT Security 
Specialist 

  
5  

  
11  

  
6                 < 5       < 5  

  
263111 Computer Network 
and Systems Engineer 

  
24  

  
24  

  
17   < 5     < 5       < 5            

  
263311 Telecommunications 
Engineer  < 5  

  
6   < 5                        

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 






